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BCC Group of Subsidiaries and Affiliates

Bank of Credit and Commerce International S.A.
39 Boulevard Royal, P.O. Box 46,

Luxembourg.

Telephone: 470391 Telex: 2812 BCCI LU

Fax: 352 475186

Bank of Credit and Commerce International
(Overseas) Limited

Guinness Mahon Bulldlng Fort Street,

George Town, Grand Cay

Telephone: 9-4722 Telex 461 9 BCCOSEA CP
Fax: 8099 495489

Bank of Credit and Commerce (Botswana)
Limited

P.O. Box 871, Lobatse Road, Gaborone, Botswana.
Telephone: 52867 Telex: 2556 BCC BC

Bank of Credit and Commerce Cameroon S.A.
Kennedy Building, Avenue John F. Kennedy,

BP 1188, Yaounde, Cameroon.
Telephone: 222986 Telex: 8558 KN BCC CAM
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Bank of Credit and Commerce Canada

625 Dorchester Boulevard West, Montreal,
Quebec, H3B 1R2, Canada.

Telephone: (514) 875 0574 Telex: 055-61964
Fax: 514 3979494

Bank of Credit and Commerce (Emirates)
P.O. Box 3865, Abu Dhabi, U.A
Telephone: 321600 Telex: 23693 BCCAMA EM

Bank of Credit and Commerce Ghana Limited
4 Graphic Road, P.O. Box 11011, Accra, Ghana.
Telephone: 228001 Telex: 2208 BCC GH

Bank of Credit and Commerce Gibraltar Limited
20/22 Main Street, P.O. Box 168, Gibraltar.
Telephone: 77064 Telex: 2337 BCC GIB GK

Bank of Credit and Commerce Hong Kong
Limited

Admiralty Centre, Tower 1, 5th Floor,

18 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong.

Telephone: 5-822 6228 Telex: 62216 BCCHK HX

Bank of Credit and Commerce International
(Lebanon) SAL

2nd Floor Piccadilly Building, Hamrah, Beirut,
Lebano

Telephone 353770/1 Telex: BOCACI 21676 LE

Bank of Credit and Commerce (Trinidad and
Tobago Merchant Bankers) Limited

P.0. Box 782,

41-43 St Vincent Street, Port of Spain,
Trinidad, West Indies.

Telephone: 623 9737

Telex: 22650 BCCPTT WG

Fax: 623 9519

Bank of Credit and Commerce (Mlsr) SAE
106 Kasr-El-Aini Street, PO Box 788,

Garden City, Cairo, Egyp

Telephone: 35657321 TeIex 93806 BCCAR UN

Bank of Credit and Commerce International
(Nigeria) Limited

13c Murtala Muhammed Way, P.O. Box 5488,
Kano, Nigeria.

Telephone: 7790 Telex: CARE 77208

42/44 Warehouse Road, PMB 1040, Apapa, Lagos,
Nigeria.
Telephone: 870369 Telex: 22377 BCCI APNG

Bank of Credit and Commerce Niger
P.0. Box 12792, Immeuble El-Nasr, Niamey, Niger.
Telephone: 734288/9 Telex: BCC 5456 NI

Bank of Credit and Commerce SAE

Paseo de la Castellana 31, Madrid 28048, Spain.
Telephone: 410 5045/419 9050

Telex: 49171 SVEX E

Bank of Credit and Commerce International
(Swaziland) Limited

P.O. Box 645 Nkoseluhlaza Street, Manzini,
Swazilan

Telephone 53181 Telex: 2163 WD




BCC Group of Subsidiaries and Affiliates (continued)

Bank of Credit and Commerce (Zambia) Limited

Zimco House, Phase Il, Cairo Road, Lusaka, Zambia.

Telephone: 219044 Telex: ZA 45150 BCC ZML

Bank of Credit and Commerce Zimbabwe
Limited

60 Union Avenue, Union House, P.O. Box 3313,
Harare, Zimbabwe.

Telephone: 794624 Telex: 4245 BCC ZW

Banco de Credito Y Comercio De Colombia
Carrera 7, No. 14-23, 3rd Floor, P.O. Box 6826,
Bogota, Colombia.

Telephone: 2848800 Telex: 45646 BMCO
Fax: 57 1286 7919

Banco Finamerica S.A.
Reconquista 579, Buenos Aires (1003), Argentina.
Telephone: 312 1758 Telex: 17573 FINAM AR

Banque de Commerce et de Placements S.A.
12 Place Cornavin, 1211 Geneva 1, Switzerland.
Telephone: 022-322-200 Telex: 23134 BALB CH

National Bank of Oman Limited (SAO)
P.O. Box 3751, Ruwi, Muscat, Sultanate of Oman.
Telephone: 708684 Telex: 3281 NBO ON

BCC Australia Ltd.

BCC House, 263 George Street, Sydney,

NSW 2000, Australia.

Telephone: 276461 Telex: 74981 BCC SYD AA

BCC Credit and Finance (Uruguay) S.A.
Sarandi 588, Montevideo, Uruguay.
Telephone: (56982) 600119

Telex: BCC MVD UY 6465

BCC Finance and Securities Limited

Bangkok Bank Building, 17th Floor, 333 Silom
Road, Bangkok, Thailand.

Telephone: 2350670/9 Telex: 84287 BCCF BKK

BCCI Finance International Limited

19 Connaught Road, GPO Box 3664, Central,
Hong Kong.

Telephone: 5-211601/9 Telex: 75483 BCCI FI HX

BCCI Finance (Kenya) Limited
P.0. Box 44080, Koinange Street, Nairobi, Kenya.
Telephone: 333826 Telex: 22493 BCC NBI

BCCI Leasing (Malaysia) SDN BHD

Suite 1701-1703, 17th Floor,

Wisma Hamzah Kwong Hing, 1 Leboh Ampang,
50100 Kuala Lumpur.

Telephone: 230 4302 Telex: MA 30105 BCCI

Credit and Finance Corporation Limited,
P.0. Box 1673, Genesis Bldg., Grand Cayman,
Cayman Islands, B.W.I.

Telephone: 949 7889/6088

Telex: 4457 BCC OSEA CP

Kuwait International Finance Company SAK,
P.0. Box 23792, Fahed Al-Salem Street,

13098 Safat, Kuwait.

Telephone: 448050 Telex: 2569 CURRENCY KT

Italfinance International SpA,
Via marche 1, 00187 Rome, ltaly.
Telephone: 475-6151 Telex: 610486 BCCR

P.T. BCC Pratama Leasing Indonesia,
Central Plaza, Ground Floor, Jalan Jenderal
Sudirman Kav 47, 48, P.O. Box 4718,
Jakarta 10001, Indonesia.

Telephone: 516408 Telex: 62271 BANCR IA

BCCI Finance N.V.,

De Ruyterkade 62, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles.
Telephone: (599-9) 615555

Telex: 3458 CURCO NA




Regional Offices

AFRICA REGION |

125 Avenue des Champs Elysees,
Paris 75008, France

Telephone: 47.23.9019

Telex: 611710 BCCI P

AFRICA REGION I

Cunard House, 88 Leadenhall Street,

London, EC3A 3AD.
Telephone: (01) 283-8566
Telex: 892251 BCC LNA-G

AFRICA REGION Il

60 Union Avenue,

Union House, P.O. Box 3313,
Harare, Zimbabwe
Telephone: 794695

Telex: 4245 BCC ZW
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CARIBBEAN REGION

1200 Brickell Avenue, 17th Floor,
Miami, Florida 33131-3209, U.S.A.
Telephone: (305) 374 0282

Telex: 240818 BCC CRO

Fax: (305) 374 0706

FAR EAST REGION

Admiralty Centre, Tower 1, 23rd Floor,
18 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong
Telephone: 5-297031/6

Telex: 72042 BCCRO HX

Fax: 862 5275518

INDIA REGION

Maker Chambers Ill, Nariman Point,
Bombay 400 021, India

Telephone: 241012

Telex: 011-5839 BCCI IN

LATIN AMERICA REGION

1200 Brickell Avenue, 15th Floor,
Miami, Florida 33131-3209, U.S.A.
Telephone: (305) 374 8668

Telex: 264862 BCCLAR UR

Fax: (305) 3716768

LUXEMBOURG REGION

25 Boulevard Royal, P.O. Box 46,
Luxembourg

Telephone: 470391/8

Telex: 2812 BCCI LU

Fax: 352 475186

MIDDLE EAST REGION

BCC Building, P.O. Box 6925,

Bin Yas Street, Deira Dubai, U.A.E.
Telephone: 285161

Telex: 48870 BCC EM

&

SOUTH ASIA REGION

BCC House, Chundrigar Road,

Karachi, Pakistan

Telephone: 224030-39

Telex: 28824 BCCGM PK/24202 BCCRO PK

U.K. REGION

100 Leadenhall Street,
London EC3A 3AD
Telephone: 01-283 8566
Telex: 892251 BCC LNA G
Fax: 626 9596

WESTERN AMERICA REGION

300 Montgomery Street, Suite 888,
San Francisco, California 94109, U.S.A.
Telephone: (415) 362 8803

Telex: 278349 BCCI UR
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AUSTRALIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BANGLADESH
BARBADOS
BOTSWANA
BRAZIL
CAMEROON
CANADA
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EGYPT
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MACAU
MALAYSIA
MALDIVES
MAURITIUS
MONACO
MOROCCO
NETHERLANDS

NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

NIGER
NIGERIA
OMAN
PAKISTAN
PANAMA
PARAGUAY
PHILIPPINES
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21
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GERMANY (WEST)
GHANA
GIBRALTAR
GRAND CAYMAN
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA

ISLE OF MAN
ITALY

JAMAICA

JAPAN

JORDAN

KENYA

KOREA (SOUTH)
KUWAIT
LEBANON
LIBERIA
LUXEMBOURG
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SIERRA LEONE
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SWAZILAND
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
TOGO

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

TURKEY

UALE.

UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY

USA.
VENEZUELA

YEMEN
ZAMBIA
ZIMBABWE

50
50
50-51

PORTUGAL
SENEGAL
SEYCHELLES
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CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

ARGENTINA BANCO FINAMERICAS#A~  Boronf> ?\ Cred b o Covimeare s

GMT -3 BUENOS AIRES
Av. Callao Avenida Callao 1833 (541)
1oa4-CapritatreTeTal 42 2409
(43 Buenos Aires 44 7065

_Lavete Lavalle 1101 (541) 2> Bé
ilzq Buenos Aires (1048) 36 9822/9707 &
Cﬂ/"'q'o 354312/1373 gca~,‘>& -

Main Branch _ Reconquista 579 (541) 175673
. Buenos Aires (1003) 31217568 FINAM AR
> ' 3121868
3112876

Santa Fe Uruguay 1065/69 (641)
1016 Capitat-rederat 44 3565
Buenos Aires 421384
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AUSTRALIA BCC AUSTRALIA LIMITED
GMT +8/10 SYDNEY BCC House (062) BANCRECOM AA 74981
263 George Street PR BCC SYD

Sydney 2000 ’JJ-{'(ZO"[ l )

Representative Office BCC House (612) BANCRECOM 74981
263 George Street 271473 BCC SYD AA

Sydney N.S W. 2000
) " AR
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BAHAMAS BANCO DE CREDITO Y COMERCIO DE COLOMBIA g Hoe

GMT -5 NASSAU Sandningham House (180932) 29120
PO Box N3247 28571
88 Shirley Street 28579
Nassau

NASSAU George and (180932) 20162
Marlborough Streets 37887 BCC IN
PO Box N4909 60329 FAX: (809) 326
Nassau 60860 0677
87Q06
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@ CITY/BRANCH

ADDRESS

BAHRAIN O BAHRAIN
GMT +3

Bab-Al-Bahrain Building
Government Road

PO Box 569

Manama

TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

(973) BANCRECOM 8346
256 501 BCC BAH BN
250 330 9194
242237 BCC BN
245520 9346

BCCI FX

BANGLADESH + CHITTAGONG
GMT +6

G/C

+ DHAKA

+ KHULNA

33 Agrabad Commercial Area
PO Box 826
Chittagong

Jiban Bima Bhabhan

10 Dilkusha Commercial Area
PO Box 896

Dhaka 2

5 Old Jessore Road
PO Box 101
Khulna

(88031) BANCRECOM 66219
500 756/9 BCCICG BJ
504967 225 %2

500067 geo &

864272 o 2051 Ji02- 3// 24

(8802) BANCRECOM A .
236 360/71 J-Talali=NY
251933 642482
239 981/83 BCCI BJ
239 380 642951
BCCI BJ
(88041) BANCRECOM 27235
21739 BCC KN BJ
21740
21069/70
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BARBADOS + BRIDGETOWN
GMT -4

Broad Street
PO Box 33
Bridgetown
Barbados

W W o N W W W ow ow oW

(1809) BANCRECOM 2622
4292224 BCCBAR

BOTSWANA BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE (BOTSWANA) LTD

GMT +2 FRANCISTOWN

GABORONE

(Contd.)

Blue Jacket Street
Private Bag 35
Francistown

Industrial Area

Plot No 1278 - Extension 6
Lobatse Road

PO Box 871

Gaborone

PO Box 388
Kanye

(26721) BANCRECOM
3831/2

(26731 BANCRECOM
52867
52735
52754

(26734) BANCRECOM
452 KANYE




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

BOTSWANA BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE (BOTSWANA) LTD (contd.)
(contd.) LOBATSE PO Box 381 (26733) BANCRECOM 2585
Lobatse 667 BCC LB
827

BRAZIL SAO PAULO ) Hoé E o3il
GMT -3/5 Representative Office Avemda Paullstam (5521) HE4d oS~
° avpaR, 88l BCCS BR
01318Sao Paulo 6792

283 56771

CAMEROON BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE CAMEROON S.A.

GMT +1 DOUALA SNAC Building (237) BANCRECOM 5727
6 Boulevard de la Liberte 424 060 KN BCC CAM
BP 3264 423825
Douala 424 072

GAROUA BP 546 (237) 7629
Garoua 271819 BCC CAM KN
North Cameroon 271988
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YAOUNDE Kennedy Building (237) BANCRECOM 8558
Avenue John F Kennedy 222986 KN BCC CAM
BP 1188
Yaounde

CANADA BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE CANADA
GMT -3%/9 CALGARY Canada Life Tower CREDITCOM 03-821362
736 6th Avenue SW
Calgary
Alberta
T2P OT7

EDMONTON Capital Square Building CREDITCOM 037-2695
10065 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 3B1

MONTREAL 625 Dorchester Boulevard West ~ (514) CREDITCOM 055-61964
Montreal 8750574 FAX: (514)
Quebec 397 9494

H3B 1R2

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

CANADA BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE CANADA (contd.)

(contd.) OTTAWA Metropolitan Centre (1613) CREDITCOM 053-3977
50 O ‘Connor Street’ 563 4525 BCC OTT
Ottawa
Ontario KIP 6L2

TORONTO 1King Street East (1416) CREDITCOM 06-23538
Main Branch Toronto 367 9020

Ontario

M5C 254

Spadina Avenue 197 Spadina Avenue (1416) CREDITCOM 065-24791
Toronto 597 1544 BCCSP TOR
Ontario
M5BT 2C8

VANCOUVER
Broadway 805 West Broadway (1604) CREDITCOM 04-51383
Vancouver BC V5Z 1K1 8734414
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Main Branch 830 Burrard Street (1604) CREDITCOM 04-51124
Vancouver BC V6Z 2K4 669 2202

BELING owe Bel .
+ Representative Office 9th Floor Al BANCRECOM PK 20434

Tayuan Diplomatic Building ggj Y2 % - BCCICN
14 Liang Mahe Nan Lu ’;I S
Beqlng

BCCCN

“e 303

+ SHENZHEN International Trad‘e-&eng 2_25780/1 BCC SZ 498930 20220 .|

Covinoa aan.uen Road 2r2die|S Te.

Shenzhen, Special Economic Zone ;‘37
People’s Republic of China

COLOMBIA BANCO DE CREDITO Y COMERCIO DE COLOMBIA
GMT -6 ACACIAS Carrera 17 No 12-66 (57-86) 46677
Acacias 60331 BMVIOCO
60141

Guaniure, Bl o Tl ceesss
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COLOMBIA

(contd.)

CITY/BRANCH

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE CABLES

BANCO DE CREDITO Y COMERCIO DE COLOMBIA (contd.)

BARRANQUILLA
El Prado

Main Branch

BOGOTA
Barrio Restrepo

5
mmumuwmmwumm

Centro Internacional

Chapinero

Paloquemao

(Contd.)

Carrera 54, No 74-127
El-Prado, Barranquilla

Carrera 43 No 38-03
Barranquilla

Calle 16 Sur No 19-17
Bogota

Diagonal 40 No 47-86
Centro Administrativo Can
Bogota

Carrera 7 No 33-57
Bogota

Calle 59 No 13-35
Bogota

Carrera 15 No 93B-84
Bogota

(567-5)
581714
582226

(67-5)
320 280-84
328921

239 1046
239 1467

(57-1)

221 6869
2216883
2212379

'l!’ Uf'
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(57-1)
2454618
287 9393

(67-1)

212 2609
249 4545
2357799

(67-1)
257 1513
267 3227

Calle 13 No 31-32
Bogota

(57-1)

2471813
2471833
237 9295




@ : CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

COLOMBIA BANCO DE CREDITO Y COMERCIO DE COLOMBIA (contd.)
(contd.) BOGOTA (contd.)
Principal (Main) (57-1)
Carrera 7 No 14-23 284 8288
Piso 3° 281 3025
Bogota 2848800 °
Puente Aranda Avenida de las Americas (57-1)
No 64A-39 2602110
Bogota 260 2407

Siete de Agosto Carrera 25 No 67-02 (57-1)
Bogota 250 9603
2500765

Zona Industrial Calle 21 No 43-22
Bogota
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BUCARAMANGA Calle 35 No 16-43 (67-73)
Bucaramanga 23541

35112

28440

CWe Tl AOT. (az)
BUENAVENTURA Diagonat-d-he-3A-1L 57°33)
Buenaventura 2T
22412
22151

c..D.Q,. Se., Vo. 301
Avsridanbe Garerat+-Ne18=78- - 51318
Sur Cali : BCCAVCO

Principal Carrera 4 No 12-70
Cali

833772

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

COLOMBIA BANCO CREDITO Y COMERCIO DE COLOMBIA (contd.)
(contd.) CALI (contd.)
Sur Calle 5A (93)
No 30-53

561025

CARTAGENA Plaza de la Advana (567-59)
No 30-25 40826
Cartagena 43193
43191

74 Al
CUCUTA Calle 10 No 5-84ma=Rie0 = avi
Cucuta 24—
2495%
24956

IBAGUE Calle 12 No 2-59 (57-82)
Ibague 30590

356276

34529
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MANIZALES Calle 23, No 22-27 (67-69)
Manizales 40032
40557

MEDELLIN
El Poblado Carrera 43A. (57-4)
No 14-27 2664718
El Poblado, Medellin 266 4658/78

Envigado Calle 38 Sur No 42-03 (67-4)
Envigado 702 071
Medellin 702011
701 449

Carrera 51 No 50-27 (67-4)

Medellin 2516268
2511286
2511289

(Contd.)




COLOMBIA
(contd.)

COTE D'IVOIRE
(lvory Coast)
GMT

" m

CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE CABLES

BANCO DE CREDITO Y COMERCIO DE COLOMBIA (contd.)

NEIVA Calle 7, Carrera 4 Esquina
Edifico Palacio de Justicia

Neiva

PEREIRA Calle 20 No 8-32

Pereira

VILLAVICENCIO
Catama agency Complejo Garader de Catama

Villavicencio

Calle 38 No 30A-76
Villavicencio

m
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Centro Commercial Villacentro
Local No 1

Villacentro

Villavicencio

Villacentro

Edificio Fenix Oficiana 3201
Calle 32 No 7-04

PO Box 036201

Bogota

BOGOTA
+ Representative Office

(67-61)
51237
63619
52562

(67-86)
24734

i
i

S
(57-86)
24983

(57) BANCRECOM
2831077
2831369

283 3202

45475
BCI CLCO

Residence Le Jeceda
01B.P.1397

Boulevard de la Republique
Abidjan 01

+ ABIDJAN

Boulevard de Vridi
Nouvelle Zone Industrielle
15 B.P. 1129

Abidjan 15

+ VRIDI

(225) BANCRECOM
324818
325 501

325410

22444
BANCROM Cl
22588

BANCROM Cl

42418
BCC VRD CI




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

CYPRUS LIMASSOL PO Box 1963 (35751) BANCRECO 4255
GMT +2 256 Leontiou F4336/8 BCCI SACY
Maximos Court 2233 ¢
Limassol EMERS]
EWALXY |

DJIBOUTI DJIBOUTI "10 Avenue Pierre Pascal (253) BANCRECOM
GMT +3 BP 2105 351 741
Dijibouti 351746

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE (Misr) S.A.E.
ALEXANDRIA
Ahmed Orabi St 1 Ahmed Orabi Street (203) BANCRECOM 54079
Manshia Square 4837117/8015 BCCI XUN
PO Box 1896 482 8253
Alexandria 483 9369
4839101

Roushdy 420 El Horriya Street (203) BANCREMISR 54586
Roushdy 852 429 BCCRA UN
Alexandria 862 375

wm o wm m ™ M m M WM T MmN
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Safia Zaghloul Street 35 Safia Zaghloul Street (203) BANCRESAFE 54216

PO Box 875 483 1405 BCC SZ UN
Alexandria 482 4722

ASSUIT 2 Midan El-Benouk (2088) 94300
Assuit 327 601 BCCAS UN

Upper Egypt 327 602

48 Giza Street BANCOMGIZ 20064
Orman Tower BCVIS UN
El Giza
Cairo
— 3
30 Burunk 3.

Heliopolis Feibehttat-iour-Street ; HELPRECOM 94236
Heliopolis » BCCHP UN
Cairo

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

EGYPT BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE (Misr) S.AE. (contd.)
(contd.) CAIRO (contd.)
Islamic 82 El-Azhar Street (202)
Cairo 917 451
919812

Main Branch Cairo Centre Building (202) AINICRECOM 94130
2nd Floor, PO Box 788 355 7321/3 BCCMS UN
106 Kasr-el-Aini Street 3557328
Garden City, Cairo

Moski-El-Azhar 24 Bebars Street BCCM MOSKI 93301
El-Azhar-Moski BCCAA UN
Cairo

Nile Hilton Nile Hilton Hotel BCCMHILTON
Tahrir Square
PO Box 64, Cairo

b 4

i 8

Orabi Square 4 Orabi Square BCCM ORABI

Cairo 768 657 BCCRB UN
768 605
768 524
768 483

37 Abdel Khalek, Sarwat Street (202) BCCMSARWAT 93576

PO Box 2311, Cairo 900144 BCC KS UN
900 957
935217
917141

Sherif Street 28 Sherif Street (202) BCCMSHARIF 93590
Cairo 768 314 BCC SH UN

768 281

768 345

768 273

Shoubra 88 Shoubra Street (202) BCCMSHUBRA 94359
PO Box 122 645 989 BCCMB UN
Cairo 645 249
645 360

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS' TELEPHONE CABLES

EGYPT BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE (Misr) S.A.E. (contd.)
(contd.) CAIRO (contd.)
Talaat Harb 9 Talaat Harb Street (202) BANCRECOM 92521
PO Box 2658 752877 BCCIUN
Cairo 752 946
758 946
762 998

Zamalek 44 Muhammad Mazhar Street (202) ZAMCRECOM 93501
PO Box 42 3400 741 BCCO UN
Zamalek
Cairo

26 July Street 28, 26 July Street (202) BANCREJUL 92837
PO Box 922 747 719 BCCJL UN
Cairo 757 643
755 436
763 891
PORT SAID Gulf Tower (2066) BANCRECOM 63274
Gombouria Stmn 21649 BCCM UN
PO Box 58 742382
Port Said 31673
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TANTA 73 El Gaish Street (040) BANCRECOM 23907
Tanta Tower Bldg., 325 339 BCCM TUN
PO Box 389 321816
Tanta 321741

CAIRO 9 Taalat Harb Street (202) BANCRECOM 92521
O Representative Office Cairo 752877 BCCI UN
Egypt

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S.A.O.)

ALEXANDRIA 4th Floor NATOMBANK
32 Share Salah Salem ALEXANDRIA
Alexandria

26 Kasr El Nil Street (202) NATOMBANK
Cairo 751793
744 477




FRANCE
GMT +1
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CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

+ CANNES Gray D'Albion (93) 461391 F
17 La Croisette 382343
06400 Cannes

+ MARSEILLES 26 Place Castellane (91) 430785
13006 Marseilles 374 418 BCCIM

+ PARIS 125 Avenue des Champs-Elysees (331) BANCRECOM 611710
75008 Paris 47239019 BCCI P

+ FRANCEVILLE BP 708 (241) BANCRECOM
Franceville 677 006

m

A

GERMANY

(WEST)
GMT +1

2000 Hamburg 36

+ LIBREVILLE Boulevard de I'ilndependance (241) BANCRECOM 5504 GO
BP 335 740 435/6/9
Libreville

+ PORT GENTIL Avenue Savergnan de Brazza (241) BANCRECOM 8203 GO
BP 918 752781/3
Port Gentil

O FRANKFURT Bockenheimer Landstrasse 51-53 (4969) BANCRECOM 4189369
Postfach 17-0164 720 021/5 BCCD
6000 Frankfurt Am Main 17

O HAMBURG Neuer Wall 42 (040) BANCRECOM 2173257
Postfach 300626 362 731 BCCD
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CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

BANK OF CREDIT & COMMERCE GHANA LIMITED

ACCRA 4 Graphic Road (233) 2208
PO Box 1101 220788 BCC GH.
Accra 228001 -
220797

BANK OF CREDIT & COMMERCE GIBRALTAR LIMITED

GIBRALTAR PO Box 168 (350) BANCRECOM 2337
20/22 Main Street 77064 BCC GIB GK
Gibraltar 77305
+ GEORGE TOWN PO Box 1359 (180994) BANCRECOM 4319
George Town 94722/9 BCCOSEA CP
94123 Fax: 8099 495489

BCCI FINANCE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GEORGE TOWN PO Box 1359 (180994) BANCRECOM 4319
George Town 94722 BCCOSEA CP

e mmmmMmTm NN MM
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CREDIT & FINANCE CORPORATION

GEORGE TOWN PO Box 1673 (180994) 4457
Genesis Building 97889 CFC SEACP
George Town 96088
BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE HONG KONG LIMITED [
HONG KONG ?’2( é
Aberdeen 162-156 Aberdeen Main Road (8525) BCCHK HO |95
Aberdeen $524113/7 BCCAB-HY=
Hong Kong
%
Admiralty Centre Admiralty Centre Tower 1 (8525) BCCHKHO 62216
5th Floor ﬁ822 6228 BCCHK HX
18 Harcourt Road Fax: 852 5275518
Hong Kong
Causeway Bay G/F and Unit 1204 on 12th Floor ~ (8525) BCCHKHO Loorasd 6’224£> .
555 Hennessy Road ()-8336 368 CBBCC
Causeway Bay
Hong Kong
(Contd)) 13




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

HONG KONG BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE HONG KONG LTD (contd.)
(contd.) HONG KONG (contd.) é?."b( é .

Central 20 Des Voeux Road (8525) BCCHKHO LHE538——
Hong Kong Central -246061 BGeeB X
-244742
Chater Road 3 Chater Road (8525) BCCHKHO 76761
Hong Kong Central 5-218423 BCCRD HX
Conm E B & 7% -5
cwﬁlqr o‘ . ‘Ll(bo. T &T
Gloucester Road 88 Gloucester Road (8525) BCCHKHO 60535
Hong Kong 5-732375 BCCGB HX
Hilton SL‘Q‘L;O Hilton Hotel (8525) BCCHKHO €22(¢
Sroume-FoorStop86= 5-2151565 B BH

2 Queen'’s Road
Hong Kong Central
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B - e i e e B !g-p-l-l_ =

l}

dmmmuuﬂmmlﬂuﬂlﬂlﬁ

Lockhart Road 194-200 Lockhart Road (8525) ~ BCCHKHO “F6988— 622(‘
Wanchai 5-8339158 BCCLC HX
Hong Kong

Main Branch BCC House (8525) BCCHKHO 61538
10 Queen’s Road 5-8419719 BCCMB HX

Hong Kong Central

North Point 125 Java Road (8525) BCCHKHO 86 éulé
North Point 5-632236 C NP
Hong Kong

Stanley Street G/Rlaletouse (8525) BCCHKHO 89023
5-11 Stanley Street 5-218289/96 BCCSS HX

Hong Kong Central

(Contd.) 14




HONG KONG

(contd )

CITY/BRANCH

ADDRESS TELEPHONE

CABLES

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE HONG KONG LTD (contd.)

HONG KONG (contd.)
Wan Chai

Western Branch

KOWLOON
Austin

Hankow Road

'I‘ll!l

D] | bbb e et
2-4 Tin Lok Lane
Hong Kong

(8525)
5-745 393/4

v

27 Des Voeux Road
Hong Kong West

(8525)
5-403774

Unit 02 Upewaremmrd-oor
Austin Tower

22-26A Austin Avenue
Kowloon

(8523)
Pr7236323

5-16 Hankow Road
Tsimshatsui
Kowloon

(8523)
~3=723689T
M2eist0x

mmmmm|mm

BCCHKHO

BCCHKHO

BCCHKHO

BCCHKHO

(

62216
BCCHK HX

47721
BCCHK HX

mm e

e _-m—g-i—d-@—

Kwun Tong

Wy
44 Hong Ning Road
Kwun Tong
Kowloon

(8523)
3-898336

BCCHKHO

%613

Main Branch

Mongkok

Nathan Road

ladpetegTiate

BCC Building

25-31 Carnarvon Road
Tsimshatsui

Kowloon

Ga-Giz Alted Pege
~Shep-amd-2-SroumdFoer

TungHing-Bulding
22 aChikakBosd Jee

Kowloon
oonNn

Ground Floor
32-34 Nathan Road
Kowloon

8523
Usés3H
BCCHKHO

(8523)
3-7312411

(8623)
3-810293/6

R

BCCHKHO

.

(8523)
3-688151

BCC FINANCE

w579 6224

REeRTTX

62244

40052
BCCKN HX

62216
BCCHK HX

54756
BCC FK HX




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX
HONG KONG BANK OF CREDIT ANC COMMERCE HONG KONG LTD (contd.)
(contd.) KOWLOON (contd.) :
San Po Kong q- 13 Hong Keung Street (8523) BCCHKHO 62216
San Po Kong 3-7265535 BCCHK HX
Kowloon
Sham Shui Po Shop-8-GlEGBaserent (8523) BCCHKHO 4030~ &22 I8~
3-7289221 BCCSP HX
95 Un Chau Street
Sham Shui Po
Kowloon
To Kwa Wan 313-315 To Kwa Wan Road (8523) BCCHKHO 9 622.' é
Kowloon 2-644217 BCCT!
Tsim Shat Sui East G1-G2 Houston Centre (8523) BCCHKHO 50407
Ground Floor 3-7227848 BTSTE HX
63 Mody Road
Kowloon

= =
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Shén -3 G[F
ittt

Yaumatii sion

Kol ﬂﬁ BR4C NI RO 3-325825
1"‘”\ Kowloon 4€6 - 4712 % @l &

AAEEEEEEEN.
(8523) BCCHKHO

NEW TERRITORIES

Kwai Chung Ground Floor (8520) BCCHKHO
412-416 Castle Peak Road 0-256021
Kwai Chung

New Territories

Tsuen Wan Langkat-dernson (8520) BCCHKHO
10-18 Tai Ho Road 0-4999383
Shop-ob—
Tsuen Wan

New Territories

(8520) BCCHKHO
Tuen Mun W Te o
New Territories &3& 4SS I18i8

(Contd.)

Wow
(VT "
223 2244

YMT BR }

62216
BCCHK HX

Sims. 022lb
NT BIS HX

62216
BCCHK HX

16




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

HONG KONG BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE HONG KONG LTD (contd.) 42—7—‘6
NEW TERRITORIES (contd.)
Yuen Long Ground Floor and Mezz Floor (8520) BCCHKHO St

129-131 Castle Peak Road 0-797 395 BCCYL HX

Yuen Long 0-797 397

New Territories

(contd.)

HONG KONG

Representative Office 802 Admiralty Centre Tower 1 (8525) BCCROHKG 72042
8th Floor 5-297031/6 BCCRO HX
18 Harcourt Road
Hong Kong

BCCI FINANCE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |

HONG KONG
Admiralty Centre Admiralty Centre (8525) FINCRECOM 391
18 Harcourt 5-279535 BCC FA
5-2795628

Connaught Road 19 Connaught Road (8525) FINCRECOM 75483
Hong Kong Central 5-211601/9 BCC FI HX
5-264412

KOWLOON

Nathan Road (8523)
3-7210286
3-688151

+ BOMBAY Maker Chambers |lI (9122) BANCRECOM 011-5839
Nariman Point 241012 BCCIIN
Bombay 400 021 241016
241060
241 091 PBX
241116

INDONESIA P.T.BCC PRATAMA LEASING INDONESIA
GMT +7/9 JAKARTA Central Plaza Ground Floor (6221) BANCRECOM 62271
Jalan Jenderal Sudirman 516 404 BANCR IA
Kav 47,48 516 408 Fax: 6221-516404
PO Box 4718 516 392
Jakarta 10001 517 990

JAKARTA Central Plaza Ground Floor (6221) BANCRECOM 62271
O Representative Office Jalan Jenderal Sudirman 516 408 BANCR IA
Kav 47,48
PO Box 4718
Jakarta 10001




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

ISLE OF MAN O Douglas 45 Victoria Street (0624) BANCRECOM 629760
GMT Douglas 23982/3 BCCIOM G
Isle of Man

ITALFINANCE INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.

MILAN Via Senato 11 (392) ITALFINAM 324187
20121 Milan 02-792 339 ITAFIl
02-799 614

ROME Via Marche 1 (396) ITALFINANC 610486
00187 Rome 06-475 6151 BCCR
VERDY I/ICAD C;H (M N.g s) o :t 3G uet .
A BTleo Veroneo . {00 =
ROME Via Marche 1 (396) BANCRECOM 610486
O Representative Office 06-00187 Rome 06-474 3184 BCCR

,HHHMMMM!I!!P!MMN
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JAMAICA KINGSTON
GMT -5 + King Street 4% King Street (1809) BANCKINGS 2508
PO Box 8625 922 9264/66 BCC KST JA

Kingston

+ Main Branch 59 Knutsford Boulevard (1809) BANCRECOM 2363
PO Box 178 929 4678 BCCINKG JA
New Kingston 929 2890/7
Kingston 5

+ MONTEGO BAY 34 St James Street (1809) BCCIMOBAY 915
Sam Sharpe Square 952 1395/6 MOBAY JA
Montego Bay

o 83
O TOKYO Mitsui Osk Building 03} BANCRECON J25930 TBCCI
2-1-1 Toranomon Minato-ku 505-2651 FAX:
Tokyo 105 03-582-1405

18
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(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

TOKYO

Representative Office  Shosen Mitsui Building (813) BANCRECOM J25930
2nd Floor 03-584 5217 TBCCI
1-1Toranomon 2-Chome
Minato-Ku
Tokyo 105

JORDAN AMMAN Down Town (9626) BANCRECOM 21455
GMT +2 Main Branch King Hussain Street 621367 BCCIJO
PO Box 7943 638 393/4
Amman 638 251

Station Road King Abdullah Street (9626) CREDITBANK 21455
PO Box 4317 655 468 BCCIJO
Amman 651 158

JABAL AMMAN Chamber of Industries Building (9626) BANCRECOM 21990
PO Box 2958 644 896 BCCIJO
Jabal Amman 644 391

,.F!'!!!f!]!!mmmmmmmm,_’
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321) BANCRECOM 35017
+ RET Kenyatta Street (254
FLoo PO Box 3631 31091/92/93 BCC ELD

Eldoret

+ KISUMU Wedco Centre (25435) BANCRECOM 31082SM
PO Box 1554 42558/9 BCCI
Kisumu 42521

sl 2usy
BANCRECOM =556~
BCCI MSA

MOMBASA
+ Ambalal House Ambalal House (2541 1)

PO Box 86349 312435 ; o
Mombasa 314965 "f)

20016
+ Jomo Kenyatta Avenue Jomo Kenyatta Avenue (25411) i
PO Box 90342 493 221/2/3

Mombasa

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

KENYA NAIROBI
Koinange Street
(contd.) + Main Branch PO Box 44080 399'82078(2542) . R i
BCC NBI
Nairobi 3957 2 BYHI ( 2 25109

et 30021 "‘ﬂl‘) BCC NBI

+ Tom Mbova Street Tom Mboya Street (2542)
PO Box 56084 27340 25426
Nairobi 333336 BCC TMNBI
+ NAKURU PO Box 1955 (25437) 33025
Kijabe Row 41187 BCCNKU
Nakuru 42216

BCCI FINANCE (KENYA) LIMITED

NAIROBI Koinange Street (2542) BANCRECOM 22493
PO Box 44080 333 BCCI NBI
Nairobi L'BH&I/?, - .

i -
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KOREA (SOUTH) SRSV Dong Bang Main Bldg (822) BANCRECOM K26357
GMT +9 Dong Bang Plaza 752 6162 KBCCI
150, 2-Ka Taepyung-Ro K25228
Chung-Ku KBCCI
SRCO PO Box 117 K28952
Seoul KBCCI
KUWAIT KUWAIT INTERNATIONAL FINANCE COMPANY S.AK.
GMT +3 KUWAIT Al Rashid Building (965) CURRENCY 22569
Fahad Al Salem Street 244 8050/6 KT CURRENCY
PO Box 23792 2441578 23386
13098 Safat 244 4272 KT AL-QARZ
414618 Fax: 2437792
LEBANON BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL (LEBANON) S.A.L.
GMT +2 ACHRAFIEH Antoine Abdo Building 1st Floor ~ (961) CHARBANK BOCACI
St George's Hospital Street 332 250 21676 LE
PO Box 11-1889 442 912/72
Achrafieh
BEIRUT
Bechara El-Khoury Chartouni Building 1st Floor (961)
Bechara El-Koury Street 220 147/8
Beirut 257 649

251802

(Contd.)



CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX
LEBANON BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL (LEBANON) S.A L. (contd.)
(contd.) BEIRUT (contd.)

Main Branch Piccadilly Building 2nd Floor (961) CHARBANK BOCACI
Hamra Street 354 580/1 21676 LE
PO Box 11-1889 345 990
Beirut 350 766

Mazraa Adib EI Khoshen Building (961) CHARBANK  BCCIMA
2nd Floor 310300 22831 LE
PO Box 11-1889 310860
Mousseitbeh Corniche
Mazraa Street
Mazraa gy e -

JOUNIEH Kaisar Emile Ef Fouad Sfier Bldg  (961) BANCRECOM BOCACI
Ecole des Freres Street 932 204 21676 LE
PO Box 54 932 052
Jemeize al Saha
Joumeh

BEIRUT Piccadilly Building Bth Floor (961)

O Representative Office Hamra Street 31804

PO Box 11-1889 312167

Beirut
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LIBERIA + MONROVIA Randell Street/Broad Street (231) BANCRECOM 44470
GMT PO Box 3588 224002 BANCRECO LI
Monrovia 224011
LUXEMBOURG O LUXEMBOURG 25 Boulevard Royal (352) BANCRECOM 2812 BCCI LU
GMT +1 PO Box 46 470 391/8 1883 BCCI LU
Luxembourg 2267 BCCI LU
1240 BCCI LU
Fax: 352 475185
BANQUE DE COMMERCE ET DE PLACEMENTS S.A.
LUXEMBOURG 14 Rue Des Bains (362) BALBANK 3239
PO Box 163 473151/2 BCP LU
2011 Luxembourg
+ MACAU 45/45A Rua Da Praia Grande (853) 88544
PO Box 202 78394/5/6 BCCOM |
Macau

21



CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE CABLES

MALAYSIA BCCI LEASING (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD
GMT +7'4/8 KUALA LUMPUR Suite 1701-1703
17th Floor
Wisma Hamzah Kwong Hing
1 Leboh Ampang
50100 Kuala Lumpur

(603) BANCRECOM
230 4302

BCCI MA
30105

Lmoa S iy, Aveade, s Feed -

MALDIVES Chandhange M.

GMT +5

(960) BANCRECOM
3605
3607

77031
BCC MLE MF

MAURITIUS O PORT LOUIS Ambassador Hotel Building
GMT +4 Sir Seewoosagar
Ramgoolam Street
PO Box 485
Port Louis

(230) BANCRECOM
085 061/2/3

4294
BCCI MRU IW

MONACO + MONTE CARLO 33 Boulevard Princesse Charlotte
Monte Carlo MC98000

(3393) BANCRECOM
251232
251309

M!H
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MOROCCO RABAT 5 Rue Moulay Slimane
GMT Representative Office Residence Moulay Ismail
Block A
Rabat

BANCRECOM

469183
BCCIMC

®om o
ELE

31829
M BCCI

NETHERLANDS AMSTERDAM 493 Herengracht

GMT +1 PO Box 15162
1017 BT
Amsterdam

(3120) BANCRECOM
263125

13136
BCC AMNL
Fax: (3120) 250801

NETHERLANDS BCCI FINANCE NV
ANTILLES CURACAO De Ruyterkade 62
GMT -4 Curacao

(599-9) CURTRUST
615 555

3458
CURCO NA

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE NIGER
NIAMEY Immeuble EI Nasr

BP 12792

Niamey

(227)
734 288/9




NIGERIA
GMT +1

CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE CABLES

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) LIMITED

BAUCHI
Azare 19 Kano Road
Azare

Bauchi State

Bauchi
Ahmadu Bello Way
Bauchi State

Ba

BENIN 2 Urabi Street
PO Box 1141
Benin City

Bendel State

EFFURUM 218 Warri/Sapele Road
Warri Effurum
Bendel State

unnmmm

Giwo Commercial Complex

(23477)
0774 2986

(23452)
052223793
052 241 253

BANCRECOM

e

41258
BANCRE NG

(23453)
230921

BANCRECOM

nllnllnllnl!\lill

ENUGU 17 Okpara Avenue
PO Box 1177
Enugu

Ananbra State

IBADAN SW8/95A Lagos Bye Pass
PO Box 5730
Oke Bola

Ibadan

Araromi Road
PO Box 1064
llora

Oyo State

35 Ahmadu Belio Way
PO Box 2259

Jos

Pleateu State

(Contd.)
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(23442)
338 156
338 301
338276

(23422) BANCRECOM
415022

412736

(23431)
230 400

(23473)
53437
52817

CRECOM NG

315632
BCCING

81161
BCCIJS NG




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

NIGERIA BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) LTD (contd.)
(contd.) KADUNA 22 Ahmadu Bello Way (23462) BANCRECOM
PO Box 2149 217927
215038
214067

KANO 5

Bello Road 13E Bello Road (23464) BANCRECOM
PO Box 11364 628818
Kano 628819

Birniwa Kano-Ngwu Road
Birniwa
Kano

Murtala Muhammed  13C Murtala Muhammed Way (23464) BANCRECOM CAl 77[5—$—~
Way PO Box 5488 626 686 208
Kano 626 687
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Tofa Kofar Kudu
Tofa
Kano State

LAGOS

Agbowa/lkosi 25 Bank Road
Agbowa/lkosi
Lagos

Apapa - Main Branch  42-44 Warehouse Road (2341) CRECOMNIG 22377
PO Box 1040 870 369 BCCI AP NG
Apapa 870 389
Lagos 870 383
870 381
870 392

Broad Street 112 Broad Street (2341) BANCRECOM 22315
PO Box 12725 664 574 BCCING
Marina 664 563
Lagos 664 549
664 609

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

NIGERIA BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) LTD (contd.)
contd.) LAGOS (contd.)
llupeju 1Bank Lane (2341) BANCRECOM 26719
llupeju Industrial Estate 961 207 BCCI LU NG
PO Box 21213 LUNG
lkeja
Lagos

Mile 112 (2341) BANCRECOM 22377

3 Ikorodu Road 870 391 BCCI AP NG
PO box 21351

lkeja

Lagos

Marina 55 Marina Street (2341)
Marina 664614
Lagos 661110

Tafawa Balewa Square 39/40B Tafawa Balewa Square (2341) BANCRECOM 21645
PMB 12763 636 278 BCCI LG NG
Lagos 636 365

me TN TM M m m m m I‘l‘ L
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MAIDUGURI Blocks 9 & 10 BANCRECOM 821835

Kirt Kasanma BCC NG
Maiduguri

OLUPONNA Bank Street
Idi Obi
PO Box 306
Oluponna
Oyo State

ONITSHA 107 Upper New Market Road (23446) BANCRECOM
Onitsha 212 586
Anambra State

PORT HARCOURT 27 Aba Road (23484) BANCRECOM 61333
PO Box 6193 330901 5 BCCI PH NG
Port Harcourt 335136

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) LTD (contd.)

SOKOTO Dogondaji House (23460) BANCRECOM 73177
5 Birni Kebbi Road 233087 BCCI SO
PO Box 2233
Sokoto
ZARIA 6 Kaduna Road (069)
(Opposite A.B.U 32053
Teaching Hospital) 32490
PO Box 530
Zaria

Kaduna State

LAGOS 39/408B Tafawa Balewa Square  (2341) BANCRECOM 21645
+ Representative Office PO Box 12763 636 278 BCCI LG NG
Lagos 636 365
+ IBRI PO Box 16528 (968) BANCRECOM 3147
lbri 489 341 BCCI ON

L I
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MUSCAT
+ Muscat PO Box 8613 (968) 3147
Muttrah 736 606 BCCI ON
739 166
+ Muttrah Bahwan Centre, (968) BANCRECOM 3408
Business District Muttrah Business District area 797 247/250 BCCION
PO Box 5230 CBD ON
Ruwi
Muscat
+ Muttrah Main PO Box 840 (968) BANCRECOM 3147
Muttrah 796 506 BCCION
Muscat 796 507 Fax: 968 708451
796 221
+ Seeb Airport PO Box 1056 (968) BANCRECOM 3147
Seeb Airport 510101 BCCION
Muscat

(Contd.) 26




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

PO Box 4441 (968) BANCRECOM
(contd.) Ruwi 714 279
Muttrah 713 656

PO Box 26583 (968) BANCRECOM
Nizwa 410 234

RUSTAQ PO Box 15025 (968) BANCRECOM 3147
Rustaq 639117 BCCI ON

PO Box 4442 BANCRECOM 3147
Ruwi BCCION

wmwuuuuwmuwwww

+ SALALAH PO Box 18550 (968) BANCRECOM 3147
Salalah 290 631 BCCION
291631

PO Box 12521 (968) BANCRECOM 3147
Sohar 840 228 BCCION

PO Box 30075 (968) BANCRECOM 3147
Sur 440 256 BCCION

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S.A.0.)
AL AZAIBA PO Box 9052 NATBANK CARE 3281
ROUNDABOUT Mina Al Fahal MUSCAT NBO ON

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE

OMAN NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S.A.O.) (contd.)

(contd.)
contc AL HAMRA PO Box 25519 NATBANK CARE 3281
Al Hamra MUSCAT NBO ON

AL KAMIL PO Box 31020 NATBANK CARE 3281
Al Kamil MUSCAT NBO ON

AL KHABOURA PO Box 11504 (96 NATBANK CARE 3281
Al Khaboura MUSCAT NBO ON

AL-MUDAIBI PO Box 34715 NATBANK CARE 3281
Al-Mudaibi MUSCAT 7
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BAHLA PO Box 27672 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Bahla 419167 MUSCAT NBO ON

PO Box 10007 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Barka 629 007 MUSCAT NBO ON

BIDAYA
Bidaya (Suwaiq) Care PO Box 11504 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Al-Khaboura 637 111 MUSCAT NBO ON

BILAD BANI BU ALI PO Box 35511 NATBANK CARE 3281
Bilad Bani Bu Ali MUSCAT NBO ON

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S A.O.) (contd.)
BUKHA Bukha NATBANK CARE 3281
Ras Musandam MUSCAT NBO ON

BURAIMI PO Box 16009 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Buraimi 650 345 MUSCAT NBO ON

PO Box 28533 NATBANK CARE 3281
Dhank MUSCAT NBO ON

(968) NATBANK CARE 3281
409011 MUSCAT NBO ON
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IBRA PO Bok 32661 NATBANK CARE 3281
Ibra MUSCAT NBO ON

PO Box 16530 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Ibri 659 391 MUSCAT NBO ON

PO Box 31677 NATBANK CARE 3281
B.B.B. Hassan MUSCAT NBO ON
Jaalan

KHASAB PO Khasab (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Ras Musandam 660 266 MUSCAT NBO ON
Khasab

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S.A O.) (contd.)

MA'ABILLAH PO Box 9828 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Seeb Post Office 550 120 MUSCAT NBO ON
Seeb

Care PO Box 12565 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Sohar 640 040 MUSCAT NBO ON

MASIRAH PO Box 23024 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281

Masirah Island 404 026 MUSCAT NBO ON

MUSCAT

Al Goubrah PO Box 6909 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Roundabout Ruwi 591 062 MUSCAT NBO ON
Muscat
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CARE 3281
Care PO Box 3751 (968) NATBANK
Ri:fu 602 537 MUSCAT NBO ON

Muscat

Aree)

PO Box 3752 (968) NATBANK
SRS Ruwi ’ 708 519 MUSCAT NBO ON

Muscat

K CARE 3281
PO Box 7272 (968) NATBAN
comene Muttrah 713131 MUSCAT NBO ON
Muscat 714 047
714 245
CARE 3281
PO Box 3754 (968) NATBANK
comerate Ruwi 734 411 MUSCAT NBO ON
Muscat 708 894
708 914/24
30
(Contd.)




contd.)

CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

CABLES

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN (S.A.O.) (contd.)
MUSCAT (contd.)
Goubrah Ministry of Health Building
Goubrah
Muscat

Govt. Secretariat PO Box 7334
Muttrah

Greater Muttrah PO Box 3956
Ruwi
Muscat

Hamriya PO Box 4586
Ruwi
Muscat

(968)
602 763

(968)
702 525
704 564

(968)
703792
793 147

NATBANK
MUSCAT

NATBANK
MUSCAT

NATBANK
MUSCAT

NATBANK
MUSCAT

CARE 3281
NBO ON

CARE 3281
NBO ON

CARE 3281
NBO ON

CARE 3281
NBO ON
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Mina Al Fahal (P.D.O.) PO Box 9123
Mina Al Fahal
Muscat

Muscat PO Box 916
Muscat

Muttrah PO Box 7288
Muttrah
Muscat

PO Box 5928
Ruwi
Muscat

(Contd.)

(968)
677 020
677 058

(968)
737 836/8

(968)

714 438
714 865
713329

NATBANK
MUSCAT

NATBANK
MUSCAT

NATBANK
MUSCAT

NATBANK
MUSCAT

CARE 3281
NBO ON

CARE 3281
NBO ON

CARE 3281
NBO ON

CARE 3281
NBO ON




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE € n bl TELEX

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S.A.O.) (contd.)
MUSCAT (contd.)

Ruwi PO Box 6160 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Ruwi 701 359 MUSCAT NBO ON
Muscat 704 550

Seeb Intl Airport Seeb International Airport (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
PO Box 101 510 007 MUSCAT NBO ON
Muscat 510 543

Wattaya PO Box 4647 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Ruwi 560 585 MUSCAT NBO ON
Muscat 563 830

MUSNA PO Box 10538 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Musna 638 145 MUSCAT NBO ON
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NIZWA PO Box 26000 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Nizwa 410048 MUSCAT NBO ON
QURRIYAT PO Box 33555 NATBANK CARE 3281
Qurniyat MUSCAT NBO ON
Po Gox 14033 .
SAHAM Saham S (968) NATBANK CARE 3281

r e W : 648 006 MUSCAT NBO ON

SALALAH

Hafa PO Box 18824 (968) NATBANK CARE 7621
Hafa 291 9562 SALALAH NBO ON
Salalah 290 066

(Contd.) 32




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE

OMAN NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S.A.O.) (contd )
(contd.) SALALAH (contd.)
Main Branch PO Box 18197 (968) NATBANK
Salalah 290710 SALALAH
291 346
293 069

Mirbat PO Box 21092 (968) NATBANK CARE 7621
Mirbat 469010 MUSCAT NBO ON
Salalah

Port Raysut PO Box 18944 NATBANK CARE 7621
Salalah SALALAH NBO ON

SHINAS PO Box 13503 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281

Shinas 647 134 MUSCAT NBO ON
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SOHAR
Falaj Al Qabail PO Box 12997 NATBANK CARE 3281
Sohar MUSCAT NBO ON

Sohar PO Box 12565 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Sohar 640 234 NBO ON

SUMAIL PO Box 24535 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Sumaill 400 234 MUSCAT NBO ON

PO Box 30055 (968) NATBANK CARE 3281
Sur 440 246 MUSCAT NBO ON




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE

PAKISTAN KARACHI BCC House (9221) BANCRECOM 24685 BCC PK
MT +5 Chundrigar Road 223011/5 28823 BCC PK
Karachi 237 709
224 030/9
223080

LAHORE L.D.A. Plaza (9242) BANCRECOM 44651 BCC PK
PO Box 1812 306 201 44536 BCCI PK
Egerton Road 306 205
Lahore

RAWALPINDI 8 The Mall (9251) BANCRECOM 5636 BCC PK
PO Box 785 66084/6
Rawalpindi

PANAMA COLON
sMT-=5 + Colon Free Zone Edificio BCC BANCRECOM TRT 9299
Apartado 3189 BCCZL PA
Zona Libra de Colon INTEL 8680
Colon BCCZL PG
Republic of Panama
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PANAMA Jardines Comerciales del (507) BANCRECOM ITT 3483482
Main Branch Panama Hilton 693 322 BCC PMA
Apartado 6-4507 693 469 INTEL 2669
Eldorado BCC PA PG
Panama TRT 2127
Republic of Panama BCC PA
Fax: 307 638542

PARAGUAY + ASCUNCION Edificio Aurora (59521) 730/731
GMT -4 Planta Baja 97701/2 PY BCCI
Eligio Ayala Esquina Caballero

Ascuncion

PHILIPPINES + MANILA Pioneer House (632) BANCRECOM 66096
MT +8 108 Pasco de Roxas 817 0031 BCCI PN
PO Box 1055 817 4346 23505

Makati Metro BCCI PH
Manila 45225
BCCI PM

&S 736

PORTUGAL LISBON Rua Castilho 39-11-F (3611) BANCRECOM @675
GMT + Representative Office 1200 Lisbon 573371 BANKOM P

3259 34




CITY/BRANCH

SENEGAL

GMT

ADDRESS

4 Avenue Roume

Place de I'lndependence
BP 2060

Dakar

TELEPHONE

(221)
227 262/3

Lavyro -

CABLES TELEX

BANCRECOM 39+ 28 1AW
BANCROM SG

SEYCHELLES ?VICTORIAMAHE

GMT +4

State House Avenue
PO Box 579
Victoria Mahe

(248)
22303/5

BANCRECOM

SIERRA LEONE + FREETOWN
GMT

+ KENEMA

Sparta Building

10 Wilberforce Street
PO Box 359
Freetown

PO Box 65
Kaisamba Terrace
Kenema

(23242)
22790

BANCRECOM 3322
BCCI SL

BANCRECOM

wwmmmmmwwmwwww

BANK OF CREDIT & COMMERCE S.A.E.

BARCELONA
Main Branch

Rosellon

BURGOS

CORDOBA

(Contd.)

Paseo de Gracia 8-10
08007 Barcelona

C. Rosellon 250
08008 Barcelona

Avenida Del Cid 9
Burgos

Conde de Robledo 4
Cordoba

(343)
317 8700

(343)
2152716

(3447)
219 551

(3457)
474178

BANCRECOM

BANDESBANC

BANDESBANC

BANDESBANC




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

SPAIN BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE S.A E. (contd.)
(contd.) LA CORUNA Plaza de Lugo 20 BANDESBANC 86200
La Coruna BCCE

LOGRONO Avenida De Portugal 2 (3441) BANDESBANC
Logrono 225954
225938

MADRID

Alcobendas Capitan Francisco Sanchez (341) BANDESBANC
Lopez 9 652 7429
Alcobendas 652 7431
Madrid

Corporate Br Castellana 31 (341) BANDESBANC
28046 Madnd 4105045
419 9050

pERmADAmE®®
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Getafe Plaza De La Constitucion 5 (341) BANDESBANC
Getafe 695 0408
Madnd 695 0866

Goya 56 (341) BANDESBANC

Madnd 28001 276 0347
226 0355

Hilarion Eslava Hilarion Eslava 64 (341) BANDESBANC
Madnd 28015 4491330
449 1529

Leganes Plaza Espana 20 (341) BANDESBANC
Leganes 693 3639
Madnd 693 0667

(Contd )




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE S.AE. (contd.)
contd) MADRID (contd) — F, i
Rafael Salgado w C ‘ﬁaf S,allgado 1 (341) BANDESBANC
Madrid 28036 458 0667
"R 458 6654

Serrano C. Serrano 1 (341) BANDESBANC 41565
PO Box 50887 435 7633 BCCE E
Madrid 28001

Torrejon De Ardoz Plaza Mayor No.21 (341) BANCRECOM
Torrejon De Ardoz 6757012
Madrid 675 5509

:mavo/ﬂ/‘la'lm "
MALAGA C. Atarazanas 5 ’(;;1?, BANDESBANC 77730
270

Main Branch Q0% Malaga SVEX-E
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Marbella Avda Ricardo Soriano S/N (3452) BANDESBANC 77431
Edificio EI Molino 775900 SVEX-E
Marbella
Malaga

VALENCIA Pintor Sorolla 15 bis, (346) BANCRECOM 64173
46002 Valencia 3512127 BCCE
35181569

Velazquez Moreno 4, (3486) BANDESBANC 83301
Vigo 227 400 RLPM-E
227 408

MADRID Seivario e, (341) BANCRECOM 41565
+ Representative O”ICE\ Bbx 50887 419 9050 BCCE-E
i. adl‘ld 28004 410 5045
* "Spain




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

SRI LANKA COLOMBO 21-23 Upper Chatham Street 545840/51 BANCRECOM
GMT +5 PO Box 410 547990

Fort . 21597

Colombo 1

KATUNAYAKE Ground Floor Unit 3 2566/7
Free Trade Zone Plaza Compiex

Investment Promotion Zone

Katunayake

KHARTOUM Ahmed & Abdullah Awad (24911) BANCRECOM 22662
El Saeed Building 73970 BCCI SD
Babiker Badri Street 73936/8
PO Box 5 70880
Khartoum

OMDURMAN PO Box 1385 (24911) BANCRECOM 28034
Omdurman 56111 BCOM SD
56846
56958

mmmmmm®momm
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+ PORT SUDAN Sharifa Mariam Road (24931) BANCRECOM
PO Box 729 5941/2 BCC PS SD

Port Sudan 2068

SWAZILAND BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL (SWAZILAND) LIMITED
GMT +2 MANZINI Nkoseluhlaza Street (268) BANCRECOM
PO Box 645 53181/5
Manzini 53188

MBABANE Independence House (268) BANCRECOM
PO Box 1337 22961/5
West Street
Mbabane

SWITZERLAND BANQUE DE COMMERCE ET DE PLACEMENTS S.A. J
GMT +1 GENEVA (4122) ) BALBANK 23134

322 20! BCPG CH
324 442

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ~ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES TELEX

- > y - J T By

SWITZERLAND BANQUE DE COMMERCE ET DE PLACEMENTS S.A. (contd.)
(contd.) ZURICH Talacker 50 (411) TRADINBANK 813760
Postfach 1023 2210844 BCPZ CH
CH-8039 Zurich 813578
BCPZ CH

THAILAND BCC FINANCE & SECURITIES LIMITED
GMT +7 BANGKOK GPO Box 716 (662) FINCRECOM 84287
Bangkok Bank Building 235 0670/9 BCCF BKK
17th Floor 235 0682
333 Silom Road
Bangkok
BANGKOK Suite 1701 (662) BCCI BKK 84287
Representative Office Bangkok Bank Building 235 0804/5 BCCF BKK TH
Silom Road
Bangkok 10500

1 Avenue du Marechal Gallieni (228) BANCRECOM
Immeuble Taba 210161

PO Box 3084 216219

Lome
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TRINIDAD & BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL

TOBAGO (TRINIDAD & TOBAGO MERCHANT BANKERS) LIMITED

GMT -4 PORT OF SPAIN PO Box 782 (809) BANCRECOM 22650
41-43 St Vincent Street, 623 9737 BCCPTT WG
Port of Spain, Fax: 623 9519
Trinidad W.1

TURKEY + ISTANBUL 38 Mete Caddesi 91 15| 6216(3%. 23172
GMT +3 Taksim 432520 BCCITR
Istanbul 24173
BCCITR
25379

todeol MNoed DU 143 1394 . BCT

+ IZMIR 92 Ataturk Caddesi (9051) BANCRECOM 53021
lzmir 147 681 BCC ZTR
147 689
147 691
147 720

+ MERSIN Inonu Caddesi (90741) 67486/7
Kasim Ekenler Is Merkezi 36000/5 BCCN TR
Zemin Kat
Mersin
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CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE

BANK OF CREDIT & COMMERCE (EMIRATES)
ABU DHABI
Abu Dhabi Main PO Box 3317 (9712) BANKAMARAT 23693
Abu Dhabi 344 624 BCCAMA EM
321600
326 581

23364
City Centre PO Box 6042 (9712) CITYAMARAT 28699~
Abu Dhabi 327 47 BCCAMA EM
335471

Hazzaa Airport PO Box 6043 (9712) HAZAMARAT 23693
Abu Dhabi 327527 BCCAMA EM
321600

BTn Hamoodha Bldg (9712) INDSAMARAT 23693
Biniyas Street 324981 BCCAMA EM
PO Box No 2929 328898

Abu Dhabi
memmmREmeD
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Sea View PO Box 6136 (9712) VIEWAMARAT 23693
Abu Dhabi 327503 BCCAMA EM
334 658

HE Shaikha Shamsa Bint Zayed ~ (9713) BCC EMIRATE 34065
Al Nahyan Building 644 551 BCCE EM
Near Clock Tower 644 233

PO Box 1812, Al Ain

DUBAI Al Augaf Building (9714) FAHIAMARAT 48895

Al Fahidi Street Al Fahidi Street 434 368 BCCE KW EM
PO Box 981 435 456
Dubai 436519

Al-Maktoum Sheika Sheikha (9714) MAKAMARAT 47690
Building 285811-3 BCCAM EM
Al Sabakha Road 284 811
Deira Dubai

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

UAE BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE (EMIRATES) (contd.)
(contd.) DUBAI (contd.)

Deira Dubai Main H H Shaika Maryum Building (9714) BANKAMARAT 48834
Opposite Municipal Park 227 613 BCCE EM
PO Box 6811 211188
Bin Yas Street
Deira Dubai
Rashidiya PO Box 10651 (9714) RASHAMARAT 48834
Rashidiya ¥ 757 684 BCCE EM
Deira Dubai & 257 686
FUJAIRAH PO Box 268 (97170) BANKAMARAT 89068
Fujairah 22747 BCCFJ EM
22363
22483
RAS-AL-KHAIMAH PO Box 553 (9717) BANKAMARAT 7 59260
Ras-Al-Khaimah 22432 BCCI EM

Wi m MM MM WM MW E W
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SHARJAH Al Boorj Avenue (9716) BANKAMARAT 68241
Al Orooba Street 23931 BCC OS EM
Bldg No. 15-C. 358 969
PO Box 5106
Sharjah
ABU DHABI )
O Abu Dhabi Main Shaikh Sultan Bin Khalifa (9712) BANCRECOM 22290
Al Nahyan Building 342 782/3 BCCIEM
(Corniche Tower) 337000
PO Box 4021
Abu Dhabi
O Sh.Hamdan Road Salam Al-Saman Building (9712) CREDITBANK CARE
Shaikh Hamdan Road 344 470 22290 BCCIEM
PO Box 2255 343572
Abu Dhabi 323786
337 000
O AJMAN PO Box 146 (9716) BANCRECOM 69509 !
Ajman 422313 BCCI AJ EM
422688

a4

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

UAE Ahmed Khalifa Al Suweidi Building (9713) E .:CRECOM 33518
Sheikh Khalifa Street 642 281 BCCI EM
PO Box 1378 642 346

Al Ain 641294

(contd.)

DUBAI

Deira Main BCC Building (9714) BANCRECOM 45578
Bin Yas Street 285 161 BCCI EM
PO Box 5032 227526
Deira Dubai

Al Fahidi Street (9714) CREDITBANK 47009
PO Box 2798 432 634 BCC OSEM
Dubai 531 535

Satwah PO Box 4723 (9714) BANCRESTW 48969
Dubai 441144 BCCI SW EM
444037
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O SHARJAH Al-Boorj Avenue (9716) BANCRECOM 68121
PO Box 713 549 935 BCCI EM
Sharjah 355 688
358517

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN LIMITED (S.A.0.)

ABU DHABI PO Box 3822 (9712) NATBANK
Dhabi Towers 325354
Sh. Hamdan Street 325 358
Abu Dhabi

UNITED BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL
KINGDOM SOCIETE ANONYME LICENSED DEPOSIT TAKER
GMT BIRMINGHAM
Colmore Row 130 Colmore Row (021) BANCRECOM 335753
Birmingham B3 3AP 236 4187/8 BCCBIC G

Handsworth 241/243 Soho Road (021) BANKWORTH
Handsworth 5514181/2
Birmingham B21 9RY

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

UNITED BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL

KINGDOM SOCIETE ANONYME LICENSED DEPOSIT TAKER (contd.)

(contd.) O BLACKBURN 52 Whalley Range BANCRECOM
Blackburn BB1 6EA

O BRADFORD 24 Kirkgate (0274) BANCRECOM 51534
Bradford 725143 BCCI BF G
West Yorkshire BD11QJ

O BRIGHTON Academy House (0273) BANCOM 877697
59 West Street 202 431 BCCIBR G
Brighton BN1 2SS

O COVENTRY 434 Foleshill Road (0203) BANCRECOM 311995
Coventry 663 373 CREDITG
West Midlands CV6 5JX
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EDINBURGH 3 St Andrew Square (031) BANCRECOM 728130
Edinburgh 557 2720 BCCIED G

Scotland EH2 2BD

GLASGOW 78 St Vincent Street (041) BANCREDINT 777302
Glasgow 2215753 BCCIGL G

Scotland G2 5TX

Sovereign House (0532) BANCOM 557347
123 The Headrow 449 031 BCCILS G
Leeds

West Yorkshire LS15RD

LEICESTER 118 Charles Street (0533) BANCRECOM 342165
Leicester LE11LB 536 126 CREDIT G

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

|
UNITED BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIQ
KINGDOM SOCIETE ANONYME LICENSED DEPOSIT TAKER (contd.)
(contd.) O LIVERPOOL 4 Castle Street (051) 627434
Liverpool 227 4781 BCCILV G

LONDON
O Brompton Road 171-175 Brompton Road (01) BANKOSEAS 883095
Knightsbridge 589 1454 BANCSE G
London SW3 INF

O Cannon Street 119/121 Cannon Street 283 0966 CANNONBANK 937015
London EC4N 5AX BCC CAN G

O Charing Cross Road 165 Charing Cross Road (01) BANCROSS 291259
London WC2H OEE 437 1507 BCC CCR G
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O Commercial Road 46 Commercial Road (01) BANCOEND 888620
London E11LP 480 6051 BANCSE G

O Cromwell Road 90-92 Cromwell Road (01) BANCOWELL 262125
London SW7 4EW 3737801 BCCCRR G
3736217

O Ealing 57 New Broadway 01) BANCOLING 918125
London W5 5AG 567 7248 BCCI EBG

O Earls Court Road 135 Earls Court Road (01) BANKOCOURT 918145
, Lbndon SW5 9RH 3706915 BCC ECG

(Contd.)




UNITED
KINGDOM

(contd.)

CITY/BRANCH

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

CABLES

Edgware Road

Green Park

Hounslow

Hyde Park

O Kensington

O Kilburn

O Leadenhall Street

Main Branch

O Marble Arch

(Contd.)

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL
SOCIETE ANONYME LICENSED DEPOSIT TAKER (contd.)

45/47 Edgware Road
London W2 2HZ

67/68 Piccadilly
London W1V 9HJ

12 Bath Road
Hounslow
Middlesex TW3 3EB

141 Park Lane
London W1Y 3AA

123D Kensington High Street
London W8 5SA

352/354 Kilburn High Road
London NW6 2RG

100 Leadenhall Street
London EC3A 3AD

12/16 Edgware Road
London W2 2EN

(01)
258 0414

(01)
409 0627

(01)
572 4249

(441)
499 6881

MM EDMDME R T E W

(01)
937 6936

(01)
624 3621

(01)
283 8566

(01)
402 0077

EDGBANK 23936
BCCEDG G
BANKOGREEN 291747
BCCIGP G
BANCRHOUNS
BANKARCH 894118
BCCIPK G

¥
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913048
BCCIKH G

HIKENBANK

269384
BCCKHR G

BANCOSKIL

892251
BCC LNA-T
Fax: 626 9596

BANCRECOM

296003
BCCIMEN G

BANKCOM

45




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE L TELEX

UNITED BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL

KINGDOM SOCIETE ANONYME LICENSED DEPOSIT TAKER (contd.)

(contd.) Mark Lane 61 Mark Lane (01) BANCRECOM 885924
London EC3R 7TN 4889111 BCCIML G

Mayfair (01) BA 888874/5
408 0686 BCCISAG

Oxford Street 60 Oxford Street (01) CREDITBANK 265700
London WIN 9FG 6311312 BCCHRR G

Park Lane 25 Park Lane (01) BANCOSPAR 8952681
London W1Y 4EL 629 4927 BCCIPL G

LEEELELEEEEELEN.
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O Piccadilly 198 Piccadilly (01) BANKOSHAFT 21140
London W1V 9LE 734 2083 BICG

O Queensway 62/64 Queensway . (01) BANKOQUEEN 261248
London W2 3RL 727 9282 BANQUE G
229 2356

O Regent Street 249/251 Regent Street (01) BANCOWEST 894114
London W1R 7AD 439 6726 BCCIOX G

O Sloane Street 29 Sloane Street (01) BANKOSLOAN 263980
London SW1 9NE 235 4025 BCCSLN G

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE

UNITED BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL

KINGDOM SOCIETE ANONYME LICENSED DEPOSIT TAKER (contd.)

(contd.) O Southall 5/7 High Street (1) BANCREHIGH 892497
Southall 574 4543 BCCSTL G
Middlesex UB1 3HA

O Swiss Cottage 131 Finchley Road (01) 291495
Swiss Cottage 7227166 BCCISC G
London NW3 6HY

2 ue Wk, St,
. == Crdadar, $urt®)
O jng 33 UpperT oting oad \{G (01) BANCREBEC 919422

o TOO““Q Ho43 BCCI ¥ore-
n SW17 7TR 6 80 ‘,—ID)S R €

O Trafalgar Square 20 Cockspur Street (01) BANCOSPUR 8952976
London SW1Y 5BL 839 4181 CRECOM G
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Wembley 22/22A Ealing Road (01) BANCREWEMB 916924
Wembley 9031078 BCCWEM G

Middlesex HAO 4TL

Wigmore Street 79 Wigmore Street (01) BANKOWIG 8952996
London W1H 9FA 486 7702 BCCWIG G

MANCHESTER Century House (061) BANCRECOM 667540
11 St Peter’'s Square 2367224 BCCMAN G
Manchester M2 3DN 236 4007

NEWCASTLE- 12 Mosley Street (091) BANCRECOM 537961
UPON-TYNE Newcastle-upon-Tyne 232 0585 BCCINE G
NE11DE ' 2321433
2321059

(Contd.)




CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES. TELEX
BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL
SOCIETE ANONYME LICENSED DEPOSIT TAKER (contd.)
O SLOUGH 241 Gresham Road (75) BANCSLOUGH 848514
Slough Trading Estate 75321 BCC SLOG
Slough. Berkshire SL1 4RG
O WOLVERHAMPTON 25 Lichfield Street (0902) BANCRECOM
Wolverhampton Staffs. 23523
WV11EQ
BCC CREDIT & FINANCE (URUGUAY) S.A.
MONTEVIDEO Sarandi 588 (5982) BANCRECOM BCC MVD UG 6465
PO Box 480 600119
Montevideo 900 046
900 186
CALIFORNIA
BEVERLY HILLS
O Repyesentative Office 9494 Wilshire Boulevard (213) BANCRECOM 277864
Beverly Hills, California 90212 276 2224 BCCI UR
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LOS ANGELES
O Los Angeles Agency

SAN FRANCISCO
O San Francisco Agency

O Representative Office

FLORIDA
BOCA RATON
+ Palm Beach Agency

(Contd.)

501 West 6th Street
Los Angeles
California 90014

266 Bush Street
San Francisco
California 94104

300 Montgomery8freet
Suite 888

96 Royal Palm Plaza

304 South Federal Highway
Boca Raton

Palm Beach County

Florida 33432

(213)
617 1200

(415)
956 1166

(415)
362 8803

wo']

)
3911220

215598
BCCI UR

BCCI SFAY 172668

BCCSFAY SFO

701075

BCCI SF SFO

278349
BCCI UR

293962
BCC PB

BANCRECOM

Fax: 305 392 4425
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CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE = CABLES TELEX

UNITED STATES MIAMI
OF AMERICA + Miami Agency 1200 Brickell Avenue (305) BANCRECOM 264080
(contd.) Miami 3740777 BCC MI
Florida 33131-3209 Fax: 305 3716752
MIAMI (contd.)
+ Tampa Agency Riverside Plaza (813) BANCRECOM 275116
100 West Kennedy Boulevard 221 6000 BCC TP UR
Tampa Fax: 813 2214308
Florida 33602
ILLINOIS
CHICAGO
O Representative Office 2070 Three First National Plaza  (312) 4330166
Chicago 346 2800 BCC CGO
lllinois 60602
NEW YORK .
O New York Agency 320 Park Avenue (212) BANCRECOM 425808
New York NY 10022 715 2800 BCCINY MT
425802
BCCINY MT
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O Representative Office 320 Park Avenue (212) BANCRECOM 234746
20th Floor 715 2800 BCC NY
New York NY 10022 125426

BCC NY NYK

Fax: 212 715 2881

TEXAS
HOUSTON
O Representative Office 1000 Louisiana Street (713) BANCRECOM 792192
Suite 5500 650 8815 BCC HOU UD
Houston Fax: 713 650 8821
Texas 77002
WASHINGTON
O Representative Office 1667 K Street NW (202) 287622
Suite 800 4636915 BCCI UR
Washington DC 20006
VENEZUELA CARACAS Edificio Cavendes Oficina 104 (582) 27466
GMT -4 O Representative Office Pisco 1 Avenida Francisco 284 8124 BCCIVC
De Miranda 2849121
Los Palos Grandes 283 8553 .
Apartado Postal 68118 ey 152t

Caracas 1062A 22 o-'w 49




ZAMBIA
GMT +2
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CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLcS TELEX
O HODEIDAH 26th September Street (9673) 3ANCRECOM 5575
PO Box 3473 217 640 BCCIHD YE
Hodeidah 217 643
O SANA'A _Al-Qasr Street (9672) BANCRECOM 2267
PO Box 160 272959 BCCI YE
Sana‘a 2538
BCCI YE
BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE (ZAMBIA) LIMITED
KABWE Freedomway (26052) BANCRECOM ZA 81360
PO Box 80231 223598
Kabwe 225817
KITWE 1092 Investment Building (2602) BANCRECOM ZA 51790
Kaunda Square 217 639
PO Box 23405 217711
Kitwe

ZIMBABWE
GMT +2

LIVINGSTONE Musi-O-Tunya Road (26033) BANCRECOM ZA 24014
PO Box 61041 3326
Livingstone 3354

LUSAKA Zimco House Phase Il (2601) BANCRECOM ZA 45150/40112
Chaida Place 219 044
Cairo Road 211093
PO Box 34940 211073
Lusaka 211077

NDOLA Premium Plaza (26026) BANCRECOM ZA 34860
Kansenshi 4686 BCC MN
PO Box 71657 86581/89
Ndola 86722

BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE ZIMBABWE LIMITED

BULAWAYO 81A Main Street (2639) 3452
PO Box 576 76201 BCC ZW
Bulawayo 76236

(Contd.)
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CITY/BRANCH ADDRESS TELEPHONE CABLES

ZIMBABWE BANK OF CREDIT AND COMMERCE ZIMBABWE LIMITED (contd.)
(contd.) CHITUNGWIZA Jenje Road 23944/5/6
Seke North
PO Box 60
Chitungwiza

HARARE 60 Union Avenue (2630) BANCRECOM
Union House 794 624
PO Box 3313 794 625
Harare 794 695/9

HIGHFIELD Machipisa Centre 65494
PO Box 70
Highfield

18 Second Avenue (26355) BANCRECOM 2628~ { (¢ 35 2
PO Box 526 2086/7 BCC ZW
Kwekwe
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MUTARE 106 Main Street (26320) BANCRECOM 4034
PO Box 776 64728 BCC ZW
Mutare 64755
60211

i Room 202, L ionney whe s4 el
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Abbas Syed M.
Abbasi Sajid A.
Abedi Agha Hasan
Abidi Vilayat H.
Adil Ghazanfar
Afridi Aejaz

Afzal Ajmal

Afzal Mohammad
Ahmed Abu .
Ahmed Mushtaque
Ahmed Imtiaz
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Ahmed Mansoor
Ahmed Sani

Akbar S.M.

Akbar Mohammad
Akhtar S.M.
Akhtar Nazir M.
Al-Kaylani Wajih
Allarakhia Mahmood
Alvi Mamnoon
Amin Anwarul
Amin Noha Ms.
Amin Rafiq

Anis Akhtar

Ansari Hadi

Arif Kamel
Ataullah M.

OFFICE
PHONE No.

5822 6502
797240
623 2289
283 6232
283 8566
759 9898
470 391
530974
242237
5822 6566
6210321

3

283 8566
463 6915
358 9088
342783
929 4678
285161
623 3237
344439
56626
566725
355 7329
63371
623 2259
283 8566
470 391
283 8566

CITY NAME

Hong Kong
Muscat
London
London
London
New York
Luxembourg
Karachi
Bahrain
Hong Kong

London

London
Washington
Miami

Abu Dhabi
Jamaica
Dubai
London
Abu Dhabi
Lahore
Beijing
Cairo
Rawalpindi
London
Lon 1
Luxembourg

London

RESIDENCE
PHONE No.

526 9263
561906
4231604
459 56939
2045775
914-472 0370
532737
693651
5253907
258 0242

722 9108
469 9525

3719385

829781

926 7910

286108

589 0811

327824

373716

563996 .
348 6624 |
825355
937 3743
868 8361 !

09274 20774



OFFICE .=SIDENCE
PHONE No. CITY NAME PHONE No.
Avila Eduardo 255 9066 Bogotz 2563 8332
Azhar Farooq 470 391 Luxembourg 312704
Azmatullah M. 283 8566 London 09274 23997
Banatwala Salim K. 793168 Muscat 70241
Bande Hasan 374 8668 Miami 856 5904
Banerjee A. 283 8566 London 455 2017
Barry R.J. 283 8566 London 0206 211355
Basheer Faisal 720 021 Frankfurt 06105/42397
Basir A. 283 8566 London 724977
Bhathena M.D. 870372 Lagos 684123
Bilbeisi Fakhri 642689 Amman 819601
Bilgrami A.M. 69-3322 El Dorado 26-6536
Bilgrami S.N.H. 283 8566 London 946 7915
r—-‘rr—-w'r—"'—rr—\n—-\m—mr————-v frmmy L *‘5"'—:
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Biswas P.S. 283 8566 London 429 2273
Bokhari Shafqgat 283 8566 London 722 7399
Bukhari M.A. 228606 Karachi 43 6440
Burney Fakhruddin 283 8566 London 402 3002
Burmey M.H.M. 283 8566 London 455 2488
Cama N.J. 573 3306 Hong Kong 5893 0487
Chand D.R. 271473 Sydney 498 6830
Chandavarker S.P. 366 8600 Toronto -
Chinoy Nazir 42 23 5531 Paris 45031321
Chopra R.N. 355 7329 Cairo 705065
Choudhuri B.N. 3152735 Gaborone 31227
Chowdhury Azizullah 324412 Geneva 490093
Chowdhury Zahir H. 283 8566 London 908 0338
Chowdry B.A. 283 8566 Londr 868 0994
Coherton S.J. 283 8566 London 073 755 4443




OFFICE RESIDENCE

PHONE No. CITY NAME \ PHONE No.
Dar Sadiq 708630 Muscat 601168
Deane Feroze S. 282 3162 Bogota 257 7558
Dhunna Rashid 283 8566 London 428 6792
Dinamani S.S. 77 8905 Seoul 593 8093
Elley Khushro Karamat 759 9898 New York 914-472 7648
Faruqi Mahmood 283 8566 London 693 5156
Feroz Shahid 60-019 Montevideo 72-2504
Garda E.A. 626 3769 London 455 0398
Ghazanfar Ali ) 355 7329 Cairo 352 9251
Ghosh UK. 3121758 Buenos Aires 8031310
Ghouse Irshad 263125 Amsterdam 424120
Gilani Jawaid S. 285161 Dubai 229771
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Gillani A.A. 623 2827 London 947 0188

Govindan K. 283 8566 London 09274 27103

Gutta P.F. 623 5797 London 586 4930

Hafeez Abdul 283 9416 London 262 4552

Haider Emdad 362 731 Hamburg 2208263

Haider Jawwad 584 5217 Tokyo 586 8667 ;
Haidermota A.M. 283 8566 London 586 3917 |
Hancock T.M. 3740777 Miami 642 0002

Haq Shaukat 475 6151 Rome 360 9515

Hasan SA. 470 391 Luxembourg |
Hassan Dawood Hassan 793169 Muscat 704189

Hassan G.A. 211073 Lusaka 253067 f
Hassan Sharaful 94722 Geor¢ : 94725

Hillbery John 283 8566 London 0252-724893

Husain Akhlaque S. 470391 Luxembourg 492682




OFFICE
PHONE No.

CITY NAME

Husain Alim
Hussain Aejaz
Hussain Fakhir

Imran Khalid
Igbal S.M.
Iqbal Zafar

Jafferi Abbas
Jafri Asghar
Jamil Tariq
Jindani Amin
Johnson C.L.

Kamal Arif

Nl o Y

Kamerkar G.D.
Kapoor Ashok
Karkera D.S.
Kasim Z.A H.
Kazi Sohail
Khan Adil

Khan Ahsanul Hassan

Khan Amanullah
Khan Ashraf
Khan Azeem M.
Khan Ikramullah

Khan Mehboob Alam

Khan Nasim M.
Khan Omar
Khan Rashid A.

Khan Shafiqur Rahman

>} L=
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283 8566
227033
283 8566

221996
283 8566
343046

623 9737
419 4305
283 8566
623 9117

283 8566

58226575

283 8566
58226577
365 7329
283 4420
470 391
470 391
793190
66463
244 8050
283 8566
405 2900
708451
547990
58226571
211093

715 2800

London
Karachi

London

Dubai
London
Abu Dhabi

Port of Spain
Madrid
London
Port of Spain
London

Hong Kong

London
Hong Kong
Cairo
London
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Muscat
Lahore
Kuwait
London
Madrid
Muscat
Colombo
Hong Ke~~
Lusaka

New York

202 7761

722 7054

226321
428 0981
320355

637 0254
2001068
346 4282
637 0254
445 5158

5 849 6241
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949-8013
5253790
349 7573
3858272

704182
860544
652 7431
275 6060
564764
575515
5 813 0509
25

5620




OFFICE RESIDENCE
PHONE No. CITY NAME : PHONE No.

Khan Sultan M. 554024 szijing 521573
Khateeb Igbal 530975 Karachi 414962
Khurana G.S. 5822 6539 Hong Kong 5812 2971
Kos G. 470 391 Luxembourg

Krishnamurthy T.N. 283 8566 London 202 6068
Kuchenbrandt W. 362731 Hamburg 810 3707

Lalwani KJ. 362 8803 San Francisco 586 13564
Lozano Eduardo 255 9066 Bogota 257 0325
Lynch Patrick 283 8566 London 4314176
Mahmoud AA. 877574 Lagos -

Materon Raul 255 9066 Bogota 2130719
Mazid KA. 5822 6449 Hong Kong 5727025
Meikle PA. 283 8566 London 0206 250473
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Mewawalla H.F. 283 8566 London 693 2051
Mohammad Backar Taki 793198 Muscat 600440
Mohammad Swaleh 793166 Muscat 702580
Mohiuddin M.S. 956 1166 San Francisco 929 8632
Motiwala A.M. 794695 Harare 709449
Mulligan B. 271473 Sydney 969 6983
Munshi D.B. 617 1200 Los Angeles 714-526 3625
Murari K. 204 6870 Bombay 217334
Murphy T.J. 410 5045 Madrid =

Murtaza Shahid 255 9066 Bogota 2181977

Nadkami H.B. 794826 Harare 701077
Nagqvi Swaleh 283 7686 London 7941978
Narendar |. 283 8566 London 4213219
Naseer A. 44517 Man; 42008
Nawab Abbas 173970 Khartoum 40474
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OFFICE RESIDENCE
PHONE No. CiTY NAME PHONE No.
Nawabi Ashraf 228357 Dutai —245966. Y- BEA 3|
Noorani Muzaffar 333826 Nairobi - I
Nuckchady M. 283 8566 London 3601496
Oenon J.D. Van 623 3238 London 8232747
Padiyar Y.D. 623 2823 London 486 6975
Parvez Hassan 3720912 Miami 8581231
Patel L.K. 283 8566 London 9911770
Pawar Ronen 255 9066 Bogota 2121784
Pirbhai M.R. 623 2356 London 349 2925
Quraishi Tarig 470 391 Luxembourg
Rahim Nadir 283 8416 London 723 4864
Rahman Masihur 2839763 London 04865 3071
mom oMM oM om oW oanom o m oM
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Raja Allah Dad 283 8566 London 402 9717
Rashid M.A. 238390 Dhaka an327
Rawal SM.A. 283 8566 London 949 4287
Raza Ahmed S. 876466 Lagos 611174
Raza Qaiser S. 355 7329 Cairo 714242
Rehman M.U. 3740777 Miami 665 1807
Rizvi S.F.H. 227033 Karachi 540380
Rizvi S.M.H. 374 8668 Miami 595 6475
Rizvi Dildar H. 5822 6501 Hong Kong 5 262 6464
Rizvi Hyder H. 283 8566 London 602 2655
Rizvi Igbal A. 283 8566 London 0923 774767
Sakhia AR. 372091 Miami 667 3793
Sakrani S.U. 3740777 Miami 666 2619
Salam Abdul 228004 Dube 443796
Samad M.H. 212878 Abu Dhabi
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OFFICE RESIDENCE
PHONE No. CITY NAME L PHONE No.

Saubolle L.E. { 362 8806 San Francisco 673 0282
Sen Gupta D.J. 6210790 London 202-3586
Shabbir S.A. 374 8668 Miami 595 3310
Shafi S.M. 358 9081 Miami 666 5213
Shahid A. Hameed 793167 Muscat 703708
Shahid Jamil 211578 Abu Dhabi

Shaikh M.H. 623 8475 London 2034103
Shaikh Qamar Azim 708471 Muscat 793374
Shirazi S.M. 623 2288 London 723 9156
Shoaib Kamal 9817800 Los Angeles 475 4890
Shringarpure J.S. 283 8566 London 204 4423
Shringarpure Vijay 470 391 Luxembourg

Siddiki Ameer H. 623 3236 London 09274 28275
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Siddiqi Waseem 97-702 Asuncion 66-0656
Siddiqui Afzal A. 708621 Muscat 793259
Siddiqui Ameer A. 225409 Dubai 442954
Siddiqui Bashir 623 2192 London 258 0356
Siddiqui Saleem 623 8388 London 722 5820
Siddiqui Shahid H. 227795 Karachi 620461
Siddiqui Subhan 283 8566 London 937 2433
Sood R.K. 817 0031 Manila 818 2327
Sorab Pesi 283 8566 London 07016 5121
Sporri Walter 322200 Geneva 763510
Sulaiman Afzal 355 7329 Cairo 3519460

Tahir Bashir h 321600 Abu Dhabi 329103
Tarik Seif 355 7329 Cairo 2582343
Twitchin C. 283 8566 Lond~~ 04 866 6134

Velmi A.R. 283 8566 London 2031371




OFFICE
PHONE No.

CITY NAME

RESIDENCE
PHONE No.

Virendra Sudhir
Wafai Aijaz
Waki M.M.
Wandrey Gerd
Wasay M.A.
Welikala D.L.O.
West D.P.
Wood N.A.

Yousufi M.
Yunus Amber

Zafar Ali
Zafar Igbal

wom o m
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Zaidi S.M.H.
Zarate Eduardo
Zobairi Khalil
Zuberi Anis K.
Zuberi Mazher H.

58226580

41571
272958
470 391
228608
283 8566
283 8566
23982

283 8566
3740777

'235 0670
626 3773

Hong Kong

El Dorado
Sana‘a
Luxembourg
Karachi
London
London

Isle of Man

‘London
Miami

Bangkok
London

PR
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283 8566
282 3004
225104

366 8600
255 9404

London
Bogota
Karachi
Toronto

Bogota

5772380

69 2253
248009

540637

959 1845
0245 321401
25597

937 2181
2850971

235 5352
0753 76342
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722 2865
2140078
682683

236 2829
257 8079




OFFICE ) RESIDENCE
PHONE No. CITY NAME PHONE No.

Virendra Sudhir 58226580 Hong Kong 5772380

Wafai Aijaz 41571 El Dorado 69 2253
Waki M.M. 272958 Sana'a 248009
Wandrey Gerd 470 391 Luxembourg

Wasay M.A. 228608 Karachi 540637
Welikala D.L.O. 2838566 London 959 1845
West D.P. 283 8566 London 0245 321401
Woed N.A. 23982 Isle of Man 25597

Yousufi M. 283 8566 London 937 2181
Yunus Amber 3740777 Miami 285 0971

Zafar Ali 235 0670 Bangkok 236 53562
Zafar Igbal 626 3773 London 0753 76342
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Zaidi S.M.H. 283 8566 London 722 2865
Zarate Eduardo © 2823004 Bogota 214 0078
Zobairi Khalil 225104 Karachi 682683

Zuberi Anis K. 366 8600 Toronto 236 2829
Zuberi Mazher H. 255 9404 Bogota 257 8079
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